BSe

SUMMARY SCHEDULE OF STATE AGENCY CONTRACTS
FOR ARKANSAS LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL REVIEW
AS REQUIRED BY ARKANSAS CODE 19-11-1006

Contracts Between State Agencies or Institutions

1. Agency: Correction Department Contractor: UAMS-Deprt. of Pediatrics-Family Treatment
Location: Little Rock State: AR

Total Authorized: $432,000.00 Org. Term: 12/01/2015 06/30/2016 Procurement: IGV

Total After Review: $540,000.00 Funding:  State - 100%

Total Projected: $648,000.00 MOF: Contract Number: 4600036249

Org/Amt: Amount Paid To Date Objective: New Exp Date

Amd. 3 108.000.00 243,000.00 To extend contract through June 30. 2019 and increase compensation 06/30/2019
$108.000.

History:

Amd. 2 108,000.00 162,000.00 To extend contract through June 30, 2018 and increase compensation 06/30/2018
$108.,000.

Amd. | 216.000.00 72.000.00 In accordance with Act 989 of 1997. entitled. the Sex and Child Offender 06/30/2017

Registration Act of 1997, this is a continuation to extend contract through
June 30, 2017 and increase compensation $108,000.

Original: 108,000.00 In accordance with Act of 1997 entitled, The Sex and Child Oftender
Registration Act of 1997, contractor will oversee the risk assessments and/or
reassessments of juvenile sex offenders and provide written
reports/recommendations to juvenile court whether the offender should
register and if so, the level of community notification warranted.

2. Agency: Education-School for the Deaf Contractor: Board of Trustees. University of Arkansas, University
of AR Medical Sciences Campus/Pediatrics
Location: Little Rock State: AR

Total Authorized: $55,785.50 Org. Term: 07/01/2014 06/30/2015 Procurement: [GV

Total After Review: $69.939.00 Funding:  State - 100%

Total Projected: $101,129.00 MOF: Contract Number: 4600031716

Org/Amt; Amount Paid To Date Objective: New Exp Date

Amd. 5 14,153.50 54.370.15 Extend contract period through the end of of Fy 19 and it is to cover the cost ~ 06/30/2019
of Medical Services for Arkansas School for the Deaf students in Fy 19

History:

Amd. 4 14,153.50 37.385.95 extend contract period through the end of fy 18 and it is to cover the cost of  06/30/2018
the medical service for AR School for the Deaf students in FY 18

Amd. 3 14,153.50 13.875.50 Increase the contract amount to cover the cost of medical service for Fy2017  06/30/2017
with a rate increase for COLA in the amount of approximately 3%.

Amd. 2 13,875.50 12.242.70 Increasing the contract amount to cover the cost of Medical Services for
ASD Students in FY2016 with a rate increase for COLA in the amount of
approximately 2%.

Amd. 1 0.00 12,242.70 To extend the expiration date of the contract to cover the cost of medical 06/30/2016
Services for ASD Students in FY 2016.

Original: 13.603.00 To administer physical examinations. to prescribe necessary medicaitons,

and treatments, to refer to local hospital clinics when necessary. to oversee
the medical activities of the health services unit.

Contracts Between State Agencies or Institutions Page 1 06-Jun-18 (%



3. Agency:

Total Authorized:
Total After Review:
Total Projected:

Org/Amt: Amount
Amd. 3 200,000.00
History:

Amd. 2 200,000.00
Amd. 1 200,000.00
Original: 200,000.00

Health Department

Contractor: UAMS Arkansas Center for Health Improvement

Location: Little Rock. AR State: AR

$600,000.00 Org. Term: 07/01/2015 06/30/2016 Procurement: [GV

$800,000.00 Funding;:
$1.400,000.00 MOF:

Paid To Date Objective:

State - 100%
Contract Number: 4600034363

New Exp Date
500,000.00 Amend to extend through 06/30/2019 and add $200,000.00 to the contract 06/30/2019
liability for the continuation of efforts to improve the health of Arkansans

through evidence-based health policy research, program development and

public issue advocacy statewide, the total projected cost remains

$1,400,000.00

350.000.00 Amend to extend through June 30, 2018 and to add funding to continue
efforts to improve the health of Arkansans through evidence-based health
policy research, program development and public issue advocacy statewide
and the Total Projected Cost remains $1,400,000.00

06/30/2018

149.999.50 Amend to extend through June 30, 2017 and to add funding to continue
efforts to improve the health of Arkansans through evidence-based health
policy research, program development and public issue advocacy statewide
and the total projected cost remains $1.400.000.00.

Continue efforts to improve the health of Arkansans through evidence-based
health policy research, program development, and public issue advocacy
statewide

06/30/2017

4.  Agency:

Total Authorized:
Total After Review:

Total Projected:

Org/Amt:
Amd. 3

Amount

561.722.00

History:

Amd. 2 561,722.00

Amd. 1 371,097.00

Original: 371.097.00

Health Department

$1,303,916.00 Org. Term: 07/01/2015
$1,865,638.00 Funding:

$2.968,776.00 MOF:
Paid To Date Objective:
1,011,661.25 Amend to extend through 06/30/2019 and add $561,722.00 to the contract

Contractor: UAMS College of Medicine OB/GYN
Location: Little Rock
06/30/2016  Procurement: [GV

Federal - 57% - [DHHS, HRSA, MCH Block Grant (93.994)]; Other - 42% -
[Medicaid Reimbursement]

State: AR

Contract Number: 4600034129

New Exp Date
06/30/2019

liability to facilitate the continuation of comprehensive and risk appropriate

maternity and family planning services to Arkansas Department of Health

patients statewide; total projected cost remains $2.968,776.00

582,398.63 Amend to extend through June 30, 2018 and to add funding to continue the
delivery of comprehensive and risk appropriate maternity and family
planning services to ADH patients and the total project cost remains increase
the total projected cost remains $2,968.776.00

06/30/2018

204.508.01 Amend to extend through June 30, 2017 and to add funding to continue to
facilitate the delivery of comprehensive and risk appropriate maternity and
family planning services to ADH patients statewide and the total projected
cost remains $2,968.776.00.

Facilitate the delivery of comprehensive and risk appropriate maternity and
family planning services to Arkansas Department of Health patients
statewide.

06/30/2017

5. Agency:

Total Authorized:
Total After Review:
Total Projected:

Org/Amt: Amount

Health Department

$832,693.00 Org. Term: 07/01/2015
$1,114,023.00 Funding:
$1.351.000.00 MOF:

Paid To Date Objective:

Contractor: UAMS Department of Pediatrics
Little Rock
06/30/2016  Procurement: [GV
Other - 100% - [Newborn Screening Fees]
Contract Number: 4600034128
New Exp Date

Location: State: AR

Contracts Between State Agencies or Institutions Page 2

06-Jun-18 5 ?



Amd. 5 281.330.00 624,441.00 Amend to extend through 06/30/2019 and add $281,330.00 to the contract 06/30/2019
liability to provide physician consultation, coordination of referrals, and
tracking and monitoring of follow-up services for the ADH Newborn
Screening Program statewide and the total projected cost remains
$1.986.197.00
History:
Amd. 4 12.267.00 530.064.37 Amend to add funding to continue to provide consultation, coordination of
referrals, and tracking and monitoring of follow-up services for the ADH

Newborn Screening Program statewide and the total projected cost increases
to $1.986.197.00

Amd. 3 275,564.00 338,982.82 Amend to extend through June 30. 2018 and to add funding to continue to 06/30/2018
provide consultation, coordination of referrals, and tracking and monitoring
of follow-up services for the ADH Newborn Screening Program statewide
and the total projected cost reaims $1.924.,862.00.

Amd. 2 275,762.00 105.398.72 Amend to extend through June 30. 2017 and to add funding to continue to 06/30/2017
provide physician consultation, coordination of referrals, and tracking and
monitoring of follow-up for the ADH Newborn Screening Program statewide
and to increase the total projected cost to $1.924.862.00

Amd. 1 76.,897.00 0.00 Amend to add funding to continue to provide physician consultation,
coordination of referrals, and tracking and monitoring of follow-up services
for the Arkansas Department of Health Newborn Screening Program
statewide and to increase the projected total to $1,883.700.00.

Original: 192.203.00 Provide physician consultation, coordination of referrals. and tracking and
monitoring of follow-up services for the ADH Newborn Screening Program
statewide

6. Agency: [Human Services Department Contractor: DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION
Location:  LITTLE ROCK State: AR
Total Authorized: $0.00 Org. Term: 07/01/2018 04/30/2019 Procurement: [GV
Total After Review: $193,000.00 Funding:  Federal - 100% - [STR Opioid Response]
Total Projected: $193,000.00 MOF: Contract Number: 4600042133
Org/Amt: Amount Paid To Date Objective: New Exp Date

Original: 193.000.00 Initiate agreement with Department of Community Correction for
Medication Assisted Treatment (MAT) program for offenders with Opioid
Use Disorder comprised of two tracks in Pulaski County. Track One will
consist of Medication Assisted Treatment beginning during incarceration
with Vivitrol (naltrexone for extended-release injectable suspension)&
continuing in community. Track Two consists of parole/probation offenders
released to home with OUD who are interested in Medication Assisted
Treatment.

7. Agency: Human Services Department Contractor: UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS AT
FAYETTEVILLE
Location:  LITTLE ROCK State: AR
Total Authorized: $389,590.00 Org. Term: 11/17/2017 06/30/2018 Procurement: IGV
Total After Review: $800,000.00 Funding:  Federal - 100% - [STR Opioid Response|
Total Projected: $800,000.00 MOF: Contract Number: 4600041006
Org/Amt: Amount Paid To Date Objective: New Exp Date

Contracts Between State Agencies or Institutions Page 3 06-Jun-18 6?



Amd. 1 410,410.00 63.,208.79 Amend to extend and add funding to continue the agreement with University ~ 04/30/2019
of Arkansas at Fayetteville Criminal Justice Institute funded with State
Targeted Response Grant to develop a local Prescription Drug Overdose
Advisory Council in each of the high risk communities designated by the
state level Prescription Drug Overdose Advisory Council.

Original: 389.590.00 To initiate an agreement with the University of Arkansas at Fayetteville
Criminal Justice Institute funded with State Targeted Response Grant to
develop a local Prescription Drug Overdose advisory council in each of the
high risk communities designated by the state level Prescription Drug
Overdose Advisory Council which include key stakeholders of first
responders, governing bodies, area treatment centers, regional prevention
providers, healthcare providers, and related individuals. Statewide

8. Agency: Human Services Department Contractor: UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS AT LITTLE ROCK
Location:  LITTLE ROCK State: AR
Total Authorized: $0.00 Org. Term: 07/01/2018 04/30/2019 Procurement: IGV
Total After Review: $225,768.00 Funding:  Federal - 100% - [DBHS-STR Opioid Response (CFDA 93.788)]
Total Projected: $225,768.00 MOF: Contract Number: 4600042040
Org/Amt: Amount Paid To Date Objective: New Exp Date
Original: 225,768.00 To initiate an agreement with UALR Mid-South to monitor an overall

program evaluation for the state targeted response grant awarded to the
Arkansas Division of Aging, Adult and Behavioral Health Services
(DAABHS) through the Substance Abuse Mental Health Services
Administration(SAMSHA)

9. Agency: Human Services Department Contractor: UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS-MEDICAL
SCIENCES
Location:  LITTLE ROCK State: AR
Total Authorized: $378,625.00 Org. Term: 12/15/2017 06/30/2018 Procurement: IGV
Total After Review: $707,700.00 Funding:  Federal - 100% - [Opioid State Targeted Response - CFDA]
Total Projected: £1.400,000.00 MOF: Contract Number: 4600041592
Org/Amt: Amount Paid To Date Objective: New Exp Date
Amd. 1 329.,075.00 19.629.74 Amend to add funding, extend and continue the agreement with UAMS to 06/30/2019

provide medical protessional training to encourage DEA-waivered medical
professional to perform MAT services. understand the requirements,
protocols. and benetfits.

Original: 378,625.00 To provide medical protessional training to encourage Drug Enforcement
Agency-waivered medical professionalsto perform Medication Assisted
Therapy services, understand the requirements, protocols, and benetfits.
Trainingwith substance use treatment providers about relationships with
waivered medical professionals. Recruitment ofmedical professionals with
the possibility of waiver or encouragement of waivered personnel to begin
prescribing. Statewide coverage area.

10.  Agency: Human Services Department Contractor: UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS-MEDICAL
SCIENCES

Location:  LITTLE ROCK State: AR
Total Authorized: $0.00 Org. Term: 07/01/2018 06/30/2019 Procurement: [GV
Total After Review: $253.828.00 Funding:  Federal - 100% - [STP Opiod Response (CFDA 93.788)]
Total Projected: $507.636.00 MOF: Contract Number: 4600042041
Org/Amt: Amount Paid To Date Objective: New Exp Date
Original: 253,828.00 To initiate an agreement with UAMS to expand the availability of treatment

and optimize treatment procedures for opioid use disorder in under served
pregnant adolescent and adult women 13 years of age and older with opioid
use disorder living in rural Arkansas. The service coverage area is statewide.

Contracts Between State Agencies or [nstitutions Page 4 06-Jun-18 5 q



11.  Agency: Human Services Department Contractor: University of Arkansas Medical Sciences Child
Sexual Abuse

Div/Prog: Aging & Adult Services Location:  Little Rock State: AR

Total Authorized: $758,078.00 Org. Term: 07/01/2013 06/30/2014 Procurement: IGV

Total After Review: $907,331.00 Funding:  Federal - 100% - [Social Service Block Grant]

Total Projected: $1.127.462.00 MOF: Contract Number: 4600028432

Org/Amt: Amount Paid To Date Objective: New Exp Date

Amd. 5 149,253.00  608.825.00 To amend to extend for FY 19 and add funding to continue protective 06/30/2019
services for adult female victims of domestic abuse and their children,

History:

Amd. 4 149.253.00 540.387.22 To amend to extend and add funding to continue protective services for adult  06/30/2018
female victims of domestic abuse and their children.

Amd. 3 149.253.00 239.082.59 To amend to extend for Fiscal Year 2017 and add funding to continue 06/30/2017
protective services for adult female victims of domestic abuse and their
children. The total projection cost of the contract if all avaiable periods of
extensions are completed has been reduced due to cuts in the federal grant
that took place in 2015.

Amd. 2 149.253.00 91.879.64 To amend to extend for FY2016 and add funding to continue protective 06/30/2016
services for adult female victims of domestic abuse and their children.

Amd. 1 149,253.00 88.012.70 To amend to extend,add funds.and to provide SSBG funding to Arkansas 06/30/2015

Commission on Child Abuse. Rape. and Domestic Violence, to purchase
protective services for adult female victims of domestic abuse and their
children. There are two (2) domestic violence shelters providing services in
each SSBG area within Arkansas.

Original: 161,066.00 To provide SSBG funding to Arkansas Commission on Child Abuse, Rape
and Domestic Violence to purchase -protective services for adult female
victims of domestic abuse and their children. There are two (2) domestic
violence shelters providing services in each SSBG area within Arkansas.
The contract covers the entire state as stipulated in the SSBG Service Areas.

12.  Agency: Human Services Department Contractor: University of Arkansas at Little Rock
Div/Prog: Behavioral Health Location: Little Rock State: AR
Total Authorized: $6,191.818.00 Org. Term: 07/01/2016 06/30/2017 Procurement: IGV
Total After Review: $9.903.962.70 Funding:  Federal - 100% - [Substance Abuse and Prevention Treatment CFDA|
Total Projected: $21.000,000.00 MOF: Contract Number: 4600037135
Org/Amt: Amount Paid To Date Objective: New Exp Date
Amd. 2 3.712,144.70  4.070,840.51 To amend to extend. add funding and revise the budget and continue 06/30/2019
statewide prevention services.
History:
Amd. 1 3,441,818.00  1,200.479.09 To initiate an agreement with the University of Arkansas at Little Rock to 06/30/2018

administer the Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services
Administration™s required set-aside portion of the Substance Abuse Block
Grant to provide statewide prevention services.

Original: 2,750,000.00 To initiate an agreement with the University of Arkansas at Little Rock to
administer the Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration's
required set-aside portion of the Substance Abuse Block Grant to provide
statewide prevention services.

13. Agency: Human Services Department Contractor: UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS AT LITTLE ROCK-
MidSouth Training Academy
Div/Prog: Behavioral Health Location:  Little Rock State: AR
Total Authorized: $465.206.00 Org. Term: 07/17/2015 06/30/2016 Procurement: IGV
Total After Review: $625,309.00 Funding:  Federal - 100% - [Substance Abuse Block Grant (SABG) CFDA#]
Total Projected: $1.015.000.00 MOF: Contract Number: 4600034605
Org/Amt: Amount Paid To Date Objective: New Exp Date

Contracts Between State Agencies or Institutions Page 5 06-Jun-18 éo



Amd. 5 160,103.00  353.602.03 To amend to extend, add funding, revise budget, update the performance 06/30/2019
indicators for planning and implementing the substance abuse training and
development program and continue the agreement with UALR.

History:
Amd. 4 0.00 353,602.03 To amend to revise budget, moving $34.848.00 from Compensation to
Reimbursable.
Amd. 3 160,103.00 255,327.09 To add funding, revise budget and update the performance indicators for
planning and implementing the substance abuse training and development
program.
Amd. 2 0.00 255,327.09 To amend to extend for time only to continue planning and implementing 06/30/2018
substance abuse training and development.
Amd. 1 160,103.00 129.622.00 To amend to extend, add funding, update the Performance Indicators and 06/30/2017

revise the budget to continue planning and implementing substance abuse
training and development.

Original: 145,000.00 Plan and implement learning events focused on substance prevention and
treatment issues. Cutting edge content is to be delivered by plenary and multi
-track breakout sessions and to address both basic and advanced level
learning needs. A statewide process will target communities and professional
disciplines impacted by and/or addressing substance issues. Coverage area:

Statewide
14.  Agency: Human Services Department Contractor: University of Arkansas for Medical Science
Div/Prog: Behavioral Health Location:  Little Rock State: AR
Total Authorized: $1.345,000.00 Org. Term: 07/01/2015 06/30/2016 Procurement: IGV
Total After Review: $1.845,000.00 Funding:  State - 62%: Other - 38% - [DBHS-INTERANL FUNDS]
Total Projected: $2.415,000.00 MOF: Contract Number: 4600036033
Org/Amt: Amount Paid To Date Objective: New Exp Date
Amd. 3 500,000.00  1.373.347.41 To amend to extend and add funding for the provision of any and all 06/30/2019

emergency. medical, or surgical services beyond the scope of the Arkansas
State Hospital for patients of ASH

History:

Amd. 2 500,000.00 587.468.68 To amend to extend and add funding for the provision of any and all 06/30/2018
emergency, medical, or surgical services beyond the scope of the Arkansas
State Hospital for patients of ASH

Amd. 1 500,000.00 133.287.79 To amend to extend and add funding for the provision of any and all 06/30/2017

emergency, medical, or surgical services beyond the scope of the Arkansas
State Hospital (ASH) for patients of ASH.

Original: 345,000.00 For the provision of any and all emergency. medical. or surgical services
beyond the scope of the Arkansas State Hospital (ASH) for patients of ASH.

15. Agency: Human Services Department Contractor: University of Arkansas for Medical Sciences,
Department of Psychiatry
Div/Prog: Behavioral Health Location:  Little Rock State: AR
Total Authorized: $26.378.894.95 Org. Term: 07/01/2014 06/30/2015 Procurement: IGV

Total After Review: $33.017.486.97 Funding:  Federal - 0% - [DHS Joint Cost Divisional]; State - 57%; Other - 42% - [ASH
Medicaid Reimbursement.Medicare,Miscellancous Refunds/Revenue, Patient
Collection]

Total Projected: $6.803.634.23 MOF: Contract Number: 4600031919
Org/Amt: Amount Paid To Date Objective: New Exp Date
Amd. 7 6,638.592.02 22,693,325.48 To amend to extend and add funds for the study of psychiatric disorders and ~ 06/30/2019
training of mental health professionals.
History:
Amd. 6 -400.000.00 22.693,325.48 Arkansas State Hospital is seeking to reduce FY 18 Contract. Total De-
Obligated is -$400,000.00
Amd. 5 06.638.643.07 16,384,369.98 To amend to extend, add funding and revise the budget for the study of 06/3072018

psychiatric disorders and training of mental health professionals.

Contracts Between State Agencies or Institutions Page 6 06-Jun-18 é{



Amd. 4 6,638,643.07 11,074,038.29 To add funding and revise the budget for the study of psychiatric disorders
and training of mental health professionals.

Amd. 3 0.00 10.123.321.41 <Not Reviewed> To amend to extend for the continuation of the study of 06/30/2017
psychiatric disorders and training of mental health professionals.

Amd. 2 6,697,974.58 4.513,124.52 To add funding, revise budget, projected total and performance indicators for
the study and treatment of psychiatric disorders and training of mental health
professionals.

Amd. 1 0.00  4,513.124.52 To amend to extend for another year to continue the study and treatment of 06/30/2016
psychiatric disorders and training of mental health professionals.

Original: 6,803,634.23 ACT 1082 of 1991, codified as A.C.A. 25-10-120, created the Behavioral

Health Research and Training Institute (DBHS-RTI) as an integral
component of the Arkansas DHS. Division of Behavioral Health Services.
for the study and treatment of psychiatric disorders and training of mental
health professionals. Pursuant to Act 1082, the DBHS-RTI may enter into
agreements with the University of Arkansas for Medical Sciences College of
Medicine-Department of Psychiatry.

16. Agency: Human Services Department Contractor: University of Arkansas for Medical Sciences - Child
Sexual Abuse
Div/Prog: Children And Family Location:  Little Rock State: AR

Total Authorized: $105,000.00 Org. Term: 07/01/2015 06/30/2016 Procurement: IGV

Total After Review: $140,000.00 Funding:  Federal - 100% - [Social Service Block Grant]

Total Projected: $140,000.00 MOF: Contract Number: 4600034106

Org/Amt: Amount Paid To Date Objective: New Exp Date

Amd. 3 35.000.00 90.545.02 Amend to extend and add funding for continued child abuse and neglect 06/30/2019
training services for helping professionals.

History:

Amd. 2 35.000.00 62.714.72 Amend to extend and add funding for child abuse and neglect training 06/30/2018
services for helping professionals.

Amd. 1 35,000.00 30.370.25 Amend to extend and add funding for FY'17, add revised performance 06/30/2017
indicators for child abuse and neglect training services for helping
professionals.

Original: 35.000.00 To purchase child abuse and neglect training services for helping
professionals statewide.

17.  Agency: Human Services Department Contractor: University of Arkansas Medical Sciences - PACE
Program
Div/Prog: Children And Family Location:  Little Rock State: AR

Total Authorized: $240.000.00 Org. Term: 07/01/2013 06/30/2014 Procurement: GV

Total After Review: $288.,000.00 Funding:  State - 100%

Total Projected: $336.000.00 MOF: Contract Number: 4600028953

Org/Amt: Amount Paid To Date Objective: New Exp Date

Amd. 5 48,000.00 163.619.47 To amend to extend for SFY 19 and add funding for continuing 06/30/2019
Comprehensive Medical Exams for Non-IVE Eligible foster clients.

History:

Amd. 4 48,000.00 140.711.00 To amend to extend for SFY 18, add funding for the purchase of 06/30/2018
Comprehensive Medical Exams for Non-IVE Eligible foster clients.
Statewide.

Amd. 3 48.000.00 110.933.73 To amend to extend for SFY 17. Add fourth year funding for the purchase of  06/30/2017
Comprehensive Medical Exams for Non-IVE Eligible foster clients.

Amd. 2 48.000.00 62.811.12 Amend to extend the end date. Add funding for Comprehensive Medical 06/30/2016

Exams for Non-IVE Eligible foster clients.

Contracts Between State Agencies or Institutions Page 7 06-Jun-18 é A’



Amd. 1 48.000.00 24,067.78 To amend to extend and add additional funding for the purchase of 06/30/2015
Comprehensive Medical Exams for Non-IVE Eligible foster clients,

Statewide
Original: 48.,000.00 To purchase Comprehensive Medical Exams for Non-IVE Eligible foster
clients. Statewide
18. Agency: Human Services Department Contractor: University of Arkansas Medical Sciences Department
of Pediatrics
Div/Prog: Children And Family Location:  Little Rock State: AR
Total Authorized: £55.000.00 Org. Term: 07/01/2017 06/30/2018 Procurement: IGV
Total After Review: $110.000.00 Funding:  Federal - 100% - [Child Abuse & Neglect (CFDA 93.669)]
Total Projected: $358,000.00 MOF: Contract Number: 4600040221
Org/Amt: Amount Paid To Date Objective: New Exp Date
Amd. 1 55,000.00 24,506.50 To amend to extend and add funding for continued Family Treatment 06/30/2019

Services - Incest Offender Treatment and Non-Offender Caretaker Treatment
Services statewide.

Original: 55.,000.00 To provide Family Treatment Services - Incest Otfender Treatment and Non-
Offender Caretaker Treatment Services statewide

19.  Agency: Human Services Department Contractor: University of Arkansas at Fayetteville
Div/Prog: Developmental Disabilities Location:  Fayetteville State: AR

Total Authorized: $1.622.816.00 Org. Term: 07/01/2015 06/30/2016 Procurement: IGV

Total After Review: $2.277,033.00 Funding:  Federal - 50% - [Autism Medicaid Waiver]; State - 50%

Total Projected: $547.259.00 MOF: Contract Number: 4600033948

Org/Amt: Amount Paid To Date Objective: New Exp Date

Amd. 3 654.217.00  1,410.016.71 To amend to extend, add funding and revise the budget to continue 06/30/2019
administration of the Autism Waiver program.

History:

Amd. 2 541.587.00 929.296.49 To amend to extend and add funding and revise the budget to continue 06/30/2018
administration of the Autism Waiver program.

Amd. 1 533.970.00 105.571.60 To amend to extend for FY 17 and add money to administer the Autism 06/30/2017
Waiver program and update the projected total of the contract to
$3.755.387.00.

Original: 547.259.00 To initiate an agreement to administer the Autism Waiver program.

20.  Agency: Human Services Department Contractor: University of Arkansas at Fayetteville
Div/Prog: Developmental Disabilities Location:  Fayetteville State: AR

Total Authorized: $3.401,214.36 Org. Term: 06/01/2016 06/30/2017 Procurement: IGV

Total After Review: $4.277.593.36 Funding:  Federal - 50% - [Medicaid Waiver]; State - 50%

Total Projected: $8.400.000.00 MOF: Contract Number: 4600036860

Org/Amt: Amount Paid To Date Objective: New Exp Date

Amd. 2 876.379.00  2.619.711.71 To amend to extend. add funding and revise the budget to continue to 12/31/2018
provide Crisis Intervention and Consultation for adults and children with
intellectual/developmental disabilities and behavioral health issues.

History:

Amd. 1 1,700,556.00  1,041,757.74 To amend to extend and add funding and revise the budget to continue to 06/30/2018

provide Crisis Intervention and Consultation for adults and children with

intellectual/developmental disabilities and behavior health issues.
Original: 1,700,658.36 To provide Crisis Intervention Consultation for adults and children with

intellectual/developmental disabilities and behavior health issues.

21.  Agency: Human Services Department Contractor: University of Arkansas at Little Rock
Div/Prog: Developmental Disabilities Location:  Little Rock State: AR
Total Authorized: §73.958.44 Org. Term: 07/01/2015 06/30/2016 Procurement: IGV
Total After Review: $83.344.44 Funding:  Federal - 100% - [Federal Early Intervention (CFDA 84.181)]
Total Projected: $24.214.00 MOF: Contract Number: 4600034056
Org/Amt; Amount Paid To Date Objective: New Exp Date

Contracts Between State Agencies or Institutions Page 8 06-Jun-18
g £



Amd. 4

9.386.00 24,108.96 To amend to extend, add funding and revise the budget to continue 06/30/2019
independent mediation for the Early Intervention Program.

History:

Amd. 3 24,872.22 16,755.41 To add funding and revise the budget to continue independent mediation and
training of personnel for the Early Intervention Program.

Amd. 2 0.00 16,755.41 To amend to extend for time only to continue independent mediation and 06/30/2018
training of personnel for the Early Intervention Program.

Amd. 1 24.872.22 4,440.03 To amend to extend and add funding to continue independent mediation and ~ 06/30/2017
training of personnel for the Early Intervention Program. To update projected
total contract cost.

Original: 24.214.00 Provide independent mediation and training of personnel for the Early
Intervention Program for fiscal year 2016. Statewide.

22, Agency: Human Services Department Contractor: University of Arkansas for Medical Sciences
Department of Pediatrics
Div/Prog: Developmental Disabilities Location:  Little Rock State: AR
Total Authorized: $2.473,364.00 Org. Term: 07/01/2015 06/30/2016 Procurement: IGV

Total After Review: $3.495.584.00 Funding:  Federal - 0% - [Infection Control Services]; State - 29%; Other - 70% - [Title

XIX Reimbursement]

Total Projected: $899.964.00 MOF: Contract Number: 4600033950
Org/Amt: Amount Paid To Date Objective: New Exp Date
Amd. 5 1,022.220.00  1,546.403.18 Amend to extend, add funding and revise budget to continue DDS medical 06/30/2019

director services, continue diagnosis and treatment services for individuals at
the Human Development Centers and to add funding to provide
developmental rehabilitative services, infection control/quality control
services. nurse practitioner services, and developmental behavior services for
the Human Development Centers.

History:

Amd. 4 809.353.00 1,134,854.10 To add funding and revise budget to continue diagnosis and treatment 06/30/2018
services for individuals at the Human Development Centers.

Amd. 3 0.00  1,134,854.10 Amend to extend for time only to continue diagnosis and treatment services 06/30/2018
for individuals at the Human Development Centers.

Amd. 2 809,353.00 361,793.69 To amend to extend and add funding to continue diagnosis and treatment 06/30/2017
services for individuals at the Human Development Centers. Also, to update
the projected total cost.

Amd. | -45.306.00  204.589.80 To revise budget due to a reduction in the contractors workforce for this
contract that provides diagnosis and treatment services for individuals at the
Human Development Centers statewide.

Original: 899.964.00 To initiate an agreement to conduct diagnosis and treatment services for
individuals at the Human Development Centers. Coverage area is Statewide.

23.  Agency: Human Services Department Contractor: Office of Health Information Technology
Div/Prog: Medical Services Location:  Little Rock State: AR

Total Authorized: $17.555,425.00 Org. Term: 07/01/2014 06/30/2015 Procurement: IGV

Total After Review: $21.030,432.00 Funding:  Federal - 90% - [Medicaid - CFDA]; State - 10%

Total Projected: $11,191,221.00 MOF: Contract Number: 4600041724

Org/Amt: Amount Paid To Date Objective: New Exp Dat

Amd. 6 3.475.007.00  8.997.385.00 To amend to extend and add funding for SFY 2019 to continue the HIE 06/30/2019
PCMH Program.

History:

Amd. 5 2.263.499.00  8,997.385.00 To add new APD funding to provide staffing support for project management

and coordination, on-boarding, and HIE systems development and
enhancements that ADH will use to upgrade their registries.

Contracts Between State Agencies or Institutions Page 9 06-Jun-18 é;‘



Amd. 4 -7.090,515.00  7,090.515.00 This amendment will change the name, vendor number and contract name to
Arkansas Department of Health-Health Information Technology,
9906450040 and 4600041724 respectively. The total projected cost and
procurement end date will also be updated.

Amd. 3 5,595,610.00 5.858.700.00 To amend to extend and add funds to aid in the implementation of a Patient 06/30/2018
Center Medical Home (PCMH) model, and on-board hospitals and practices
engaged in the provision of initiatives for measurement and improvement for
medical and health homes.

Amd. 2 5,595.610.00 4,657.227.50 To amend to extend, add funds and update the total projected cost for aiding ~ 06/30/2017
in the implementation of a Patient Center Medical Home (PCMH) model and
on board hospitals and practices engaged in the provision of initiatives for
measurement and improvement for medical and health homes.

Amd. 1 5,595.610.50  2.339,592.50 To amend to extend for SFY'16, add funding, and revise the budget for 06/30/2016
Patient Center Medical Home model implementation and review services.
Original: 5,595.610.50 To aid in the implementation of a Patient Center Medical Home (PCMH)

model and onboard hospitals and practices engaged in the provision of
initiatives for measurement and improvement for medical and health homes.
The service delivery area is statewide.

24.  Agency: [Human Services Department Contractor: UAMS Ctr. for Distance Health
Div/Prog: Medical Services Location:  Little Rock State: AR
Total Authorized: $101.891.838.00 Org. Term: 07/01/2015 06/30/2016 Procurement: [GV
Total After Review:  $137.174.203.33 Funding:  Federal - 64% - [Medicaid (CFDA-93.778)]; State - 35%

Total Projected: $31.372.304.00 MOF: Contract Number: 4600034427
Org/Amt: Amount Paid To Date Objective: New Exp Date

Amd. 5 35.282.365.33 71,026.848.62 To amend to extend, add funding and update the Performance Indicators to 06/30/2019
continue the Antenatal and Neonatal Guidelines Education and Learning
System (ANGELS) and Stroke Assistance through Virtual Emergency
Support (SAVES) programs.

History:

Amd. 4 35,282,365.00 52,484,073.74 To amend to add funding and update the Performance Indicators to continue  06/30/2018
the Antenatal and Neonatal Guidelines Education and Learning System and
Stroke Assistance through Virtual Emergency Support.

Amd. 3 0.00 27,465.053.44 To amend to extend for time only and update the total projected cost for the  06/30/2018
Antenatal and Neonatal Guidelines Education and Learning System and
Stroke Assistance through Virtual Emergency Support.

Amd. 2 35.237.169.00 22,036.244.72 To amend to add funding, update the Performance Indicators and update
Total Projected Cost to continue the Antenatal and Neonatal Guidelines
Education and Learning System and Stroke Assistance through Virtual
Emergency Support.

Amd. 1 0.00 19.635.638.38 <Not Reviewed> Amend to extend to continue to provide a program for 06/30/2017
Antenatal and Neonatal Guidelines Education and Learning System and
Stroke Assistance through Virtual Emergency Support to improve the quality
of care delivery to obstetrical and neonatal Medicaid patients and improve
stroke mortality and outcomes in Arkansas.
Original:  31.372.304.00 To provide a program for Antenatal and Neonatal Guidelines Education and
Learning System and Stroke Assistance through Virtual Emergency Support
to improve the quality of care delivery to obstetrical and neonatal Medicaid
patients and improve stroke mortality and outcomes in Arkansas. To initiate
a new contract in statewide coverage area.

Contracts Between State Agencies or Institutions Page 10 06-Jun-18 GS’



25.  Agency: Human Services Department Contractor: UAMS Department of Internal Medicine

Div/Prog: Medical Services Location:  Little Rock State: AR
Total Authorized: $1.011.795.00 Org. Term: 07/01/2015 06/30/2016 Procurement: IGV
Total After Review: $1.360,999.00 Funding: Federal - 75% - [Medicaid - CFDA]; State - 25%
Total Projected: $689.860.00 MOF: Contract Number: 4600034081
Org/Amt: Amount Paid To Date Objective: New Exp Date
Amd. 3 349,204.00 566,416.73 To amend to extend and add funding for SFY 2019 to continue UAMS/DMS  06/30/2019
collaborative program development and integrated advocacy of public policy
issues.
History:
Amd. 2 341,645.00 404.314.08 Amend to extend and add funds to provide two physicians to the Division of  06/30/2018

Medical Services regarding collaborative program development and
integrated advocacy of public policy issues.

Amd. 1 341,645.00 117.924.94 To amend to extend, add funding and update the total projected cost to 06/30/2017
provide two physicians to the Division of Medical Services regarding
collaborative program development and integrated advocacy of public policy
issues.
Original: 328.505.00 To have UAMS provide two physicians to the Division of Medical Services
regarding collaborative program development and integrated advocacy of
public policy issues. The service coverage area is statewide.

26. Agency: Human Services Department Contractor: UAMS, Treasurer"s Oftice
Div/Prog: Medical Services Loecation:  Little Rock State: AR
Total Authorized: $264,600.00 Org. Term: 07/01/2017 06/30/2018 Procurement: [GV
Total After Review: $529.200.00 Funding:  Federal - 50% - [Medicaid (CFDA 93.778)]; State - 50%
Total Projected: $264.,600.00 MOF: Contract Number: 4600040115
Org/Amt: Amount Paid To Date Objective: New Exp Date
Amd. 1 264,600.00 22.050.00 To amend to extend and add funds for consulting services to the Department ~ 06/30/2019

of Human Services and the Governor of the State of Arkansas in areas of
Medicaid and Healthcare Reform..

Original: 264,600.00 To provide consulting services to Department of Human Services and the
Governor of the State of Arkansas in areas of Medicaid and Healthcare
Reform. Service coverage area is statewide.

27.  Agency: Human Services Department Contractor: University of AR for Medical Sciences
Div/Prog: Medical Services Location: Little Rock State: AR
Total Authorized: $2.661.312.00 Org. Term: 07/01/2015 06/30/2016 Procurement: [GV
Total After Review: $3.834.686.00 Funding:  Federal - 76% - [Medicaid (CFDA 93.778)]; State - 24%
Total Projected: $1,862,918.00 MOF: Contract Number: 4600033971
Org/Amt: Amount Paid To Date Objective: New Exp Date
Amd. 4 1,173.374.00  2,091,775.42 To amend to extend and add funding to continue the services of statewide 06/30/2019

clinics relative to the assessment of children with special healthcare needs,
and to continue the Community Based Autism and Liasion Treatment
(CoBALT) clinics.

History:

Amd. 3 887,104.00 833.176.82 To add funding to continue statewide clinics relative to the assessment of 06/30/2018
children with special health care needs.

Amd. 2 0.00 833,176.82 To amend to extend for time only to continue the services of statewide clinics  06/30/2018
relative to the assessment of children with special health care needs.

Amd. | 887,104.00 489.360.44 To amend to extend, add funding and update the Total Projected Cost to 06/30/2017

continue the services of statewide clinies relative to the assessment of
children with special healthcare needs.

Original: 887,104.00 To maintain and expand the services of statewide clinics relative to the
assessment of children with special healthcare needs (CSHCN). Service
coverage area is statewide.

Contracts Between State Agencies or Institutions Page 11 06-Jun-18 é L



28. Agency: Human Services Department Contractor; University of Arkansas Medical Sciences Department
of Psychiatry

Div/Prog: Medical Services Location: Little Rock State: AR

Total Authorized: $1.756.827.00 Org. Term: 07/01/2015 06/30/2016 Procurement: IGV

Total After Review: $2,404,821.00 Funding:  Federal - 75% - [Medicaid]: State - 25%

Total Projected: $967.762.00 MOF: Contract Number: 4600034455

Org/Amt: Amount Paid To Date Objective: New Exp Date

Amd. 3 647.994.00 456.151.91 To amend to extend and add funds for behavioral health and psychiatric 06/30/2019
consultation services.

History:

Amd. 2 647.994.00 456.151.91 To amend to extend, add funds, update the Total Projected Cost and for 06/30/2018
behavioral health and psychiatric consultation services.

Amd. | 647.994.00 345.403.49 To amend to extend. add funds. update the Total Projected Cost and revise 06/30/2017
Performance Indicators for behavioral health and psychiatric consultation
services.

Original: 460,839.00 To provide behavioral health and psychiatric consultation services to
Division of Medical Services. Service coverage area: Statewide

29. Agency: Human Services Department Contractor: University of Arkansas for Medical Sciences -
Department of Pediatrics
Div/Prog: Youth Services Location:  Little Rock State: AR

Total Authorized: $1.155.452.00 Org. Term: 07/01/2015 06/30/2016 Procurement: [GV

Total After Review: $1.497.635.00 Funding:  Federal - 44% - [Social Service Block Grant]; State - 55%

Total Projected: $2.500,000.00 MOF: Contract Number: 4600034080

Org/Amt: Amount Paid To Date Objective: New Exp Date

Amd. 5 342,183.00 922,121.15 Amend to extend and add funding for continued provision and coordination ~ 06/30/2019
of the existing Intergovernmental Agreement for UAMS Department of
Pediatrics to provide outpatient sex offender assessment, treatment and
casework for referred DYS juvenile statewide for one additional year.

History:

Amd. 4 65.,000.00 922.121.15 Amend to increase funding for the existing Intergovernmental Agreement 06/30/2018
with UAMS Department of Pediatrics due to increased utilization..

Amd. 3 342,183.00 571,076.53 Amend to extend and add funding due to utilization to provide outpatient sex  06/30/2018
oftender assessment, treatment, and casework for referred Division of Youth
Services juveniles statewide.

Amd. 2 63,903.00 542.013.21 Amend to add funding due to utilization to provide outpatient sex offender
assessment, treatment. and casework for referred Division of Youth Services
juveniles statewide.

Amd. | 342,183.00 127.353.65 Amend to extend and add funding for this Intergovernmental Agreement for ~ 06/30/2017

the UAMS Department of Pediatrics to provide outpatient sex offender
assessment. treatment, and casework for referred DYS juveniles statewide.

Original: 342,183.00 This action establishes a new Intergovernmental Agreement for the UAMS
Department of Pediatrics to provide outpatient sex offender assessment,
treatment. and casework for referred DYS juveniles statewide.

30. Agency: Insurance Department Contractor: UAMS-Arkansas Center for Health Improvement
Location: Little Rock State: AR
Total Authorized: $1,673,539.67 Org. Term: 03/30/2015 06/30/2015 Procurement: IGV

Total After Review: $4.873.539.67 Funding:  Federal - 50% - [HHS/CMS/CCHO/Cycle I1, [Il and IV]: Other - 50% - [AR
Healthcare Transparency]

Total Projected: $1.050,000.00 MOF: Contract Number: 4600033953
Org/Amt: Amount Paid To Date Objective: New Exp Date
Amd. 5 3,200,000.00 1,673.539.67 To add additional funds and to extend date on contract. 06/30/2019
History:

Amd, 4 0.00  1,050,000.00 To extend date to fulfill contract needs. 06/30/2018

Contracts Between State Agencies or Institutions Page 12 06-Jun-18 é7



Amd. 3 623,539.67
Amd. 2 0.00
Amd. 1 0.00

Original: 1,050,000.00

1,050.000.00 To add funds and extend date to fulfill contract needs.
840.000.00 Extend the date to existing contract to complete scope of work.

0.00 to extend time to existing contract to complete scope of work
This contract will allow us to continue to build the Arkansas All-payer
Claims Database. To implement the Increased Transparency in Pricing of
Medical Services from which consumers, health care providers, state
agencies, insurers, policymakers and health care researchers can find
aggregated information about average or median costs for price-sensitive
medical services based on a geographic area or region. This contract is
designed to increase and enhance the transparency information provided.

Contracts Between State Agencies or Institutions Page 13

09/30/2017
06/30/2017

06/30/2016

06-Jun-18 éﬁ



